

Naveen Chand Vs Suman Kaushal (deceased) through LR & Ors.

RSA No.297 of 2023

01.01.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents,
returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period
of five days. List thereafter.

January 01, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge