

**Naveen Chand Vs. Suman Kaushal
(deceased) through LRs**

RSA No. 297 of 2023

13.5.2024 Present: Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Steps for the service of respondents

No. 2 and 3 not taken. Needful be done within a week. Thereafter, notices be issued to them, returnable for 8.7.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 13, 2024
(kalpana)