

Naveen Chand vs. Suman Kaushal (deceased) through L.Rs.

RSANo. 297 of 2023

08.07.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(a).

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 2 and 3 stands served. Despite service, as none has put in appearance on behalf of their behalf, accordingly, said respondents are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

As prayed for, list for consideration on admission after four weeks. Record of the case be called for in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 08, 2024
(narender)