

Naveen Chand versus Suman Kaushal (deceased)
through LRs a/w connected matter

RSA No. 297 of 2023 a/w RSA No. 298 of 2023

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a), in RSA No. 297 of 2023 and for respondents No.1(ii) and 1(ii)(a) in RSA No. 296 of 2023.

None for the remaining respondents.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the appellant(s), list for admission hearing after four weeks.

May 29, 2026 (ps)

(Virender Singh)
Judge